

                                  GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                      LOK SABHA

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1655

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017


                                            LOCO SHEDS


1655. SHRI M.B. RAJESH:

    ADV. JOICE GEORGE:

    SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has proposed Loco Sheds under various Zonal

Railways including one in Shoranur under Southern Railways in Kerala;

and


(b)     if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


                                    (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) The Loco sheds are proposed in the works programme as per the maintenance requirement of locos in a specific area. This is a continuous process. No Loco shed has been proposed in Shoranur under

Southern Railway in Kerala in Railway Budget 2017-18.


(a)
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